Inter-University Council Purchasing Group
10 W Broad Street, Suite 450

Columbus, Ohio 43215

Phone (614) 688-2184

E-mail: info@iucpg.com

Web Page: www.iucpg.com

TO: All lTUC-PG Member Institutions November 21, 2023
OARnet

Extension #1 — Price Agreement UN21-222
VMware Software and Maintenance

This price agreement is for the purchase of VMware software and maintenance through The Ohio State
University, on behalf of OARnet, via the VMware Enterprise License Agreement (ELA) for the State of Ohio
Institutions of Higher Education as listed on the IUC-PG roster. This agreement was originally created under the
Chancellor’s Shared Services Program and a new contract was negotiated by OARnet in 2021.

The term of this price agreement commenced on November 1, 2021 and terminates on the October 31, 2024.
OARnet has extended the current VMWare Price Agreement (#UN21-222) through October 31, 2026 retaining
the existing discount structure. By mutual consent, this agreement may be renewed according to the terms of
the OSU/OARnNet Enterprise License Agreement.

Members interested in participating in this agreement should visit the following web site for specific
information on the ordering process and pricing:

https://www.oar.net/services/application services/vmware

(Signature on File)
Jennifer March-Wackers, CPPO
Executive Director, IUC Purchasing Group

The Public Universities of Ohio

The University of Akron Bowling Green State University Central State University
University of Cincinnati Cleveland State University Kent State University
Miami University Northeastern Ohio Universities College of Medicine The Ohio State University
Ohio University Shawnee State University The University of Toledo

Wright State University Youngstown State University



